November 10, 2005

Mr. William Levis Senior Vice President & Chief Nuclear Officer PSEG Nulcear LLC-X04 Post Office Box 236 Hancocks, Bridge, NJ 08038

SUBJECT: SALEM NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION, UNITS NOS. 1 AND 2, PROJECT MANAGER ASSIGNMENT

Dear Mr. Levis:

The Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation (NRR) has been reorganized to support anticipated new-reactor licensing, risk-informed regulation, and to generally improve the effectiveness and efficiency of NRR's programs and processes. The new organization became effective on October 31, 2005.

The five divisions have been expanded to nine smaller divisions. Each division will be headed by a director and one or two deputy directors. The Division of Licensing Project Management (DLPM) has been renamed the Division of Operating Reactor Licensing (DORL) and will focus, primarily, on licensing activities. The Director of DORL is Catherine Haney. Ms. Haney's Deputy Directors are Edwin M. Hackett and Cornelius F. Holden. In the new DORL, the current first-line supervisors, Section Chiefs, have been re-designated as Branch Chiefs.

The Licensing Project Manager for your facilities is Stewart Bailey. Mr. Bailey may be contacted at (301) 415-1321 or via email at snb@nrc.gov. I have been assigned as the Branch Chief for your facilities. I can be reached at (301) 415-1669 or via email at djr@nrc.gov. If you have any questions about the reorganization, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

/RA/

Darrell J. Roberts, Chief Plant Licensing Branch I-2 Division of Operating Reactor Licensing Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket Nos.: 50-272 and 50-311

cc: See next page

Mr. William Levis Senior Vice President & Chief Nuclear Officer PSEG Nuclear LLC-X04 Post Office Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

SUBJECT: SALEM NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION, UNITS NOS.1 AND 2,

PROJECT MANAGER ASSIGNMENT

Dear Mr. Levis:

The Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation (NRR) has been reorganized to support anticipated new-reactor licensing, risk-informed regulation, and to generally improve the effectiveness and efficiency of NRR's programs and processes. The new organization became effective on October 31, 2005.

The five divisions have been expanded to nine smaller divisions. Each division will be headed by a director and one or two deputy directors. The Division of Licensing Project Management (DLPM) has been renamed the Division of Operating Reactor Licensing (DORL) and will focus, primarily, on licensing activities. The Director of DORL is Catherine Haney. Ms. Haney's Deputy Directors are Edwin M. Hackett and Cornelius F. Holden. In the new DORL, the current first-line supervisors, Section Chiefs, have been re-designated as Branch Chiefs.

The Licensing Project Manager for your facilities is Stewart Bailey. Mr. Bailey may be contacted at (301) 415-1321 or via email at snb@nrc.gov. I have been assigned as the Branch Chief for your facilities. I can be reached at (301) 415-1669 or via email at djr@nrc.gov. If you have any questions about the reorganization, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
/RA/
Darrell J. Roberts, Chief
Plant Licensing Branch I-2
Division of Operating Reactor Licensing
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket Nos.: 50-272 and 50-311

cc: See next page

Distribution:

PUBLICLPLI-2 r/fBBogerSBaileyCHoldenCRaynorDRobertsRidsNrrAdptRidsOgcRp

RidsNrrOd RBlough, Rgn1 DRS Director RidsAcrs/AcnwMailCenter LBerry RidsAcrs/AcnwMailCenter BHolian, Rgn1 DRP Director

ADAMS Accession No.: ML053110309 NRR-106

OFFICE	NRR/LPLI-2/PM	NRR/LPLI-2/LA	NRR/LPLI-2/BC
NAME	SBailey	CRaynor	DRoberts
DATE	11/10/05	11/08/05	11/10/05

Salem Nuclear Generating Station, Unit Nos. 1 and 2

CC:

Mr. Michael Gallagher Vice President - Eng/Tech Support PSEG Nuclear P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. Thomas P. Joyce Site Vice President - Salem PSEG Nuclear P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Ms. Christina L. Perino Director - Regulatory Assurance PSEG Nuclear - N21 P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. George H. Gellrich Plant Support Manager PSEG Nuclear P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Jeffrie J. Keenan, Esquire PSEG Nuclear - N21 P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Lower Alloways Creek Township c/o Mary O. Henderson, Clerk Municipal Building, P.O. Box 157 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038 Dr. Jill Lipoti, Asst. Director Radiation Protection Programs NJ Department of Environmental Protection and Energy CN 415 Trenton, NJ 08625-0415

Brian Beam
Board of Public Utilities
2 Gateway Center, Tenth Floor
Newark, NJ 07102

Regional Administrator, Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406

Senior Resident Inspector Salem Nuclear Generating Station U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Drawer 0509 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. Carl J. Fricker
Plant Manager
PSEG Nuclear - N21
P.O. Box 236
Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038